DANIEL MORGAN RURAL COMMUNITY WATER DISTRICT OF CHEROKEE COUNTY

P O BOX 116 CHESNEE, SC 29323 PHONE (864) 461-2235 APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

DATE	
TAP FEE/ NEW METER \$2000.00 (INCLUDES APPLICATION FEE) EFFECTIVE 04/01/2024	
CHANGE OVER FEE \$150.00 NON-REFUNDABLE (CAN NOT BE APPLIED TO UNPAID BILLS)	
NAME	
(ACCOUNT TO BE IN)	
	S #
	σπ
MAILING/BILLING ADDRESS	
STREET ADDRESS	
TELEDHONE # (HOME)	(WORK)
(EMERGENCY)	
	PHONE # CITY & ZIP
DOES A CRITICAL USE CUSTOMER LIVE IN T	
NEW METER YES NO	
IF A NEW METER, PLEASE GIVE DIRECTIONS AND LAND MARKS (SUCH AS COLOR OF	
HOUSE/TRAILER, LEFT OR RIGHT SIDE OF ROAD.)	
IF NOT A NEW METER, PLEASE GIVE PREVI	
	ACCT #
ACCT #	
THE SERVICE POLICY OF DANIEL MORGAN WATER DISTRICT IS. ALL WATER FURNISHED SHALL BE ON A	
METERED BASIS. A SEPARATE WATER METER AND WATER LINE SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EACH DWELLING	
UNIT OR BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT SERVED WITH WATER. ANY VARIANCE FROM THIS POLICY WILL BE	
CONSIDERED A VIOLATION OF THE POLICY AND IS SUBJECT TO DISCONECTION.	
ALL BILLS ARE DUE ON THE 12TH OF EACH MONTH. 10% WILL BE ADDED IF NOT PAID BY 12TH OF MONTH.	
NON-PAYMENT WITHIN THIRTY DAYS FROM THE DUE DATE WILL RESULT IN THE WATER BEING SHUT OFF	
FROM THE USER'S PROPERTY. A \$75.00 NON -PAYMENT FEE WILL BE ADDED FOR PAYMENTS NOT RECEIVED BY	
CUT OFF DATE.	
NON-PAYMENT FOR SIXTY DAYS AFTER ORIGINAL DUE DATE WILL ALLOW THE DISTRICT TO REMOVE THE	
METER AND CAUSE FORFEITURE OF INITIAL TAP FEES.	
\$35.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL RETURNED CHECK.	
BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION FOR WATER, THE APPLICANT AGREES TO PAY ALL COSTS OF COLLECTION OF	
THE APPLICANT'S UNPAID BILLS. THE DANIEL MORGAN WATER DISTRICT HAS THE RIGHT PURSUANT TO THE	
SOUTH CAROLINA SETOFF DEBT COLLECTION ACT TO COLLECT ANY SUM DUE AND OWED BY THE APPLICANT	
THROUGH OFFSET OF THE APPLICANT'S STATE INCOME TAX REFUND. IF DANIEL MORGAN WATER DISTRICT	
CHOOSES TO PURSUE DEBTS OWED BY THE APPLICANT THROUGH THE SETOFF DEBT COLLECTION ACT, THE	
APPLICANT AGREES TO PAY ALL FEES AND COSTS INCURRED THROUGH THE SETOFF PROCESS, INCLUDING FEES	
CHARGED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, THE MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, AND/OR	
THE DANIEL MORGAN WATER DISTRICT. IF DANIEL MORGAN WATER DISTRICT CHOOSES TO PURSUE DEBTS IN	
A MANNER OTHER THAN SETOFF, THE APPLICANT AGREES TO PAY THE COSTS AND FEES ASSOCIATED WITH	

THE SELECTED MANNER AS WELL.